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Numbers l i f ted this fortnight by 3 ,000 head,  with a l l  major processors compet ing in a market that was
general ly  f i rm. The best of  the extra heavy crossbred lambs so ld for a top of $368/head,  down $12 from
the last  sa le ,  though qual i ty  had s l ipped s l ight ly .  Heavy XLs so ld to a top of $300,  remaining f i rm
compared to the last  sa le .  Medium to l ight XLs so ld e i ther s ide of f i rm, with some lambs fetching $10-15
more than the prev ious sa le ,  though this was heavi ly  qual i ty-dependent .  The best of  the hoggets reached
a top of $240/head.  Very few Mer inos were quoted this sa le ,  with one pen se l l ing for $175/head.  The best
of the heavy XEs topped out at $256/head,  se l l ing $10-15 dearer than the last  sa le .  Mer ino ewes in 3-4
score condit ion so ld to a top of $228,  a lso se l l ing $15-20 dearer than the prev ious sa le .  The best ram
made $120/head.

Sheep Market Report 

Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+) 
Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg) 
Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg)
Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg)
New Season X Lmbs:
Merino Lambs:
X Ewes:
Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4)

$300
$266
$222
$150

$110
$160
$150

QUOTATIONS
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
~

$368
$300
$266
$222

$175
$256
$228

REMINDERREMINDER - ALL SHEEP BORN AFTER JANUARY 1ST 2025  - ALL SHEEP BORN AFTER JANUARY 1ST 2025 MUSTMUST BE BE
TAGGED WITH AN ELECTRONIC TAGTAGGED WITH AN ELECTRONIC TAG

FORTHCOMING SALES

11TH JUNE 2025 - A YARDING OF 6,581 SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 4521 LAMBS AND THE
BALANCE SHEEP.

Rosevale Partnership Online Clearing Sale ~ Thurs, 12  June - Mon, 16  Juneth th

Store Cattle Sale - Wednesday, 18th June 2025

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday, 25th June 2025

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday,9th July 2025

Minemoorong Pastoral Co xl $368.00
Gilmore Farms xl $360.00
Adelaide Blackburn xl $350.00
Yeomont Trading xl $340.00
Corumbene xl $338.00
RB & JA Bowman xe $256.00
IJ & VC Deutscher me @ $228.00

HIGHLIGHTS

CROSSBRED LAMBS

MERINO LAMBS

CROSSBRED EWES

MERINO EWES WETHERS

HOGGETS
Minemoorong Pastoral Co
Susan Nott
Gilmore Farms
Adelaide Blackburn
Yeomont Trading

 $368.00
 $368.00
 $360.00
 $350.00
 $340.00

Croakewool
MJ & AM Darlington
Wattle Grove Partnership
Yarraman Partnership

 $175.00
 $165.00
 $110.00
 $90.00

Corumbene
Monk Partnership
RB & JA Bowman
Yeomont Trading
PD Pearce & M Richards

 $256.00
 $256.00
 $236.00
 $220.00
 $220.00

IJ & VC Deutscher
Wattle Grove Partnership
DP & GL Rothwell
DG & LJ Honeysett

 $228.00
 $210.00
 $180.00
 $170.00

Croakewool
Gilmore Farms
Bolaro Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Oranmore Pastoral Co
B BE & CJ Seis

 $240.00
 $240.00
 $240.00
 $240.00
 $225.00

mh
mh
xh
xh
xh

DP & GL Rothwell
DP & GL Rothwell
Stephen Nevell
Miss PL Perry
Turee Vale Partnership

 $200.00
 $195.00
 $190.00
 $180.00
 $170.00



YEARLINGS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

HEAVY HEIFERS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

HEAVY STEERS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

COWS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

This fortnight ’s  fat  sa le saw a tota l  of  750 head yarded,  with a strong showing of year l ing and fat
catt le .  The qual i ty  of  the yarding contr ibuted to compet i t ive b idding across most categor ies .
Feeder steers were in part icu lar ly  h igh demand, reaching a top of 455.2c/kg,  with most sa les coming in
around 20c/kg stronger than the prev ious market .  Feeder heifers fo l lowed suit ,  a lso showing increased
compet i t ion,  with the best se l l ing up to 409.2c/kg,  marking a 20c/kg improvement on last  sa le .
The heavy steer market he ld f i rm, with the top end making 390.2c/kg.  There were insuff ic ient numbers
of heavy heifers yarded to provide a re l iab le quote this fortnight .
A good run of cows was a lso on offer ,  with the top pens reaching 322c/kg,  maintaining steady pr ices in
l ine with the last  sa le .
Overa l l ,  s trong demand for feeders drove the market upwards ,  with consistent support  seen across most
categor ies .

QUOTATIONS 
Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg) 
Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg) 
Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg) 
Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg)
Export strs: (500kg+)
Export hfrs: (500kg+)
Cows: (3-4 score)
Heavy Bulls (800kg+)

400.0~455.2c/kg
370.0~409.2c/kg
400.0~455.2c/kg
370.0~409.2c/kg
370.0-390.0c/kg

305.0~322.0c/kg
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11TH JUNE 2025 - 750 CATTLE YARDED

Cattle Market Report 

CHECK YOURCHECK YOUR
TAGS!TAGS!

HIGHLIGHTS
Wargundy Pastoral Co: strs 452.2c/kg (498kg) rel $2,245.47
BT & LA O’Neill: hfrs 409.2c/kg (481kg) $1,968.25
Kareba Pastoral Co: strs 390.2c/kg (585kg) rel $2,282.67
PR & BK Bennetts: cows 322.0c/kg (765kg) rel $2,463.30

Pinehurst Pastoral Co
RA Perry
Birkalla Partnership
Birkalla Partnership
Ben Swan
Thompson Farming
RA Perry
Wattle Vale Partnership

strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
hfrs

450.0
444.2
441.2
438.2
430.0
420.0
410.2
410.0

447
388
369
268
392
440
395
445

 $2,010.00
 $1,724.05
 $1,626.93
 $1,174.01
 $1,684.17
 $1,848.00
 $1,620.29
 $1,824.50

PR & BK Bennetts
Wattle Vale Partnership
Wattle Vale Partnership
BT & LA ONeill
Wattle Vale Partnership
Yore Properties Pty Ltd
Minemoorong Pastoral Co
IJ & VC Deutscher

430.0
425.0
410.0
409.2
404.2
400.0
400.0
398.2

453
490
473
481
479
505
482
474

 $1,945.75
 $2,082.50
 $1,940.67
 $1,968.25
 $1,934.10
 $2,020.00
 $1,926.67
 $1,887.47

BT & LA ONeill
Wargundy Pastoral Co
Wargundy Pastoral Co
Wattle Vale Partnership
Pinehurst Pastoral Co
Minemoorong Pastoral Co
Nardoo Development Co
Nardoo Development Co

455.2
452.0
451.2
450.0
430.0
411.2
410.0
402.2

470
451
498
483
540
480
490
514

 $2,141.07
 $2,038.84
 $2,245.47
 $2,173.50
 $2,322.00
 $1,973.76
 $2,009.00
 $2,068.46

PR & BK Bennetts
ACM Bowman
IJ & VC Deutscher
PR & BK Bennetts
Kareba Pastoral Co
Bowman Beef & Ag
Thompson Farming
ACM Bowman

322.0
318.2
317.2
315.0
314.0
312.0
311.0
310.0

765
573
650
615
686
605
611
684

 $2,463.30
 $1,824.35
 $2,061.80
 $1,937.25
 $2,152.64
 $1,886.49
 $1,900.21
 $2,120.68

My wife was concerned about our 7 year old son’s
declining math grades. After a chat with him, his grades

didn’t improve. So we met with his teacher, still no
improvement. As a last resort, we transferred him to the
Catholic school. There, his attitude shifted, and he began

doing his math homework diligently. 
His next report card showed an ‘A’ in math. When asked
about his improvement, he replied, ‘On the first day of
math class, I saw a guy hanging from a giant plus sign,

and I knew they weren’t messing around!’

JOKE OF THEJOKE OF THE
WEEKWEEK
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