13TH JUNE 2025

MILLING STUART HTD

34 Bolaro Street, PO Box 96 DUNEDOO NSW 2844 P: 02 6375 1009 E: office@millingstuart.com.au

Sheep Market Report

11TH JUNE 2025 - A YARDING OF 6,581 SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 4521 LAMBS AND THE **BALANCE SHEEP.**

Numbers lifted this fortnight by 3,000 head, with all major processors competing in a market that was generally firm. The best of the extra heavy crossbred lambs sold for a top of \$368/head, down \$12 from the last sale, though quality had slipped slightly. Heavy XLs sold to a top of \$300, remaining firm compared to the last sale. Medium to light XLs sold either side of firm, with some lambs fetching \$10-15 more than the previous sale, though this was heavily quality-dependent. The best of the hoggets reached a top of \$240/head. Very few Merinos were quoted this sale, with one pen selling for \$175/head. The best of the heavy XEs topped out at \$256/head, selling \$10-15 dearer than the last sale. Merino ewes in 3-4 score condition sold to a top of \$228, also selling \$15-20 dearer than the previous sale. The best ram made \$120/head.

HIGHLIGHTS

Minemoorong Pastoral Co xl \$368.00 Gilmore Farms xl \$360.00 Adelaide Blackburn xl \$350.00 Yeomont Trading xl \$340.00 Corumbene xl \$338.00 RB & JA Bowman xe \$256.00 IJ & VC Deutscher me @ \$228.00

OUOTATIONS

Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+)	\$300	~	\$368
Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg)	\$266	~	\$300
Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg)	\$222	~	\$266
Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg)	\$150	~	\$222
New Season X Lmbs:		~	
Merino Lambs:	\$110	~	\$175
X Ewes:	\$160	~	\$256
Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4)	\$150	~	\$228

CROSSBRED LAMBS	HOGGEIS CRUSSBRED EWES					
Minemoorong Pastoral Co	\$368.00	Croakewool	mh	\$240.00	Corumbene	\$256.00
Susan Nott	\$368.00	Gilmore Farms	mh	\$240.00	Monk Partnership	\$256.00
Gilmore Farms	\$360.00	Bolaro Pastoral Co Pty Ltd	xh	\$240.00	RB & JA Bowman	\$236.00
Adelaide Blackburn	\$350.00	Oranmore Pastoral Co	xh	\$240.00	Yeomont Trading	\$220.00
Yeomont Trading	\$340.00	B BE & CJ Seis	xh	\$225.00	PD Pearce & M Richards	\$220.00

MERINO LAMBS

Croakewool MJ & AM Darlington Wattle Grove Partnership Yarraman Partnership

\$175.00

\$165.00

\$110.00

\$90.00

MERINO EWES IJ & VC Deutscher Wattle Grove Partnership DP & GL Rothwell DG & LJ Honeysett

WETHERS

\$228.00	DP & GL Rothwell	\$200.00
\$210.00	DP & GL Rothwell	\$195.00
\$180.00	Stephen Nevell	\$190.00
\$170.00	Miss PL Perry	\$180.00
	Turee Vale Partnership	\$170.00

REMINDER - ALL SHEEP BORN AFTER JANUARY 1ST 2025 MUST BE TAGGED WITH AN ELECTRONIC TAG

FORTHCOMING SALES

Rosevale Partnership Online Clearing Sale ~ Thurs, 12th June - Mon, 16th June Store Cattle Sale - Wednesday, 18th June 2025 Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday, 25th June 2025 Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday,9th July 2025



Cattle Market Report

11TH JUNE 2025 - 750 CATTLE YARDED

This fortnight's fat sale saw a total of 750 head yarded, with a strong showing of yearling and fat cattle. The quality of the yarding contributed to competitive bidding across most categories.

Feeder steers were in particularly high demand, reaching a top of 455.2c/kg, with most sales coming in around 20c/kg stronger than the previous market. Feeder heifers followed suit, also showing increased competition, with the best selling up to 409.2c/kg, marking a 20c/kg improvement on last sale.

The heavy steer market held firm, with the top end making 390.2c/kg. There were insufficient numbers of heavy heifers yarded to provide a reliable quote this fortnight.

A good run of cows was also on offer, with the top pens reaching 322c/kg, maintaining steady prices in line with the last sale.

Overall, strong demand for feeders drove the market upwards, with consistent support seen across most categories.



HIGHLIGHTS

Wargundy Pastoral Co: strs 452.2c/kg (498kg) rel \$2,245.47 BT & LA O'Neill: hfrs 409.2c/kg (481kg) \$1,968.25 Kareba Pastoral Co: strs 390.2c/kg (585kg) rel \$2,282.67 PR & BK Bennetts: cows 322.0c/kg (765kg) rel \$2,463.30

YEARLINGS		PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
Pinehurst Pastoral Co	strs	450.0	447	\$2,010.00
RA Perry	strs	444.2	388	\$1,724.05
Birkalla Partnership	strs	441.2	369	\$1,626.93
Birkalla Partnership	strs	438.2	268	\$1,174.01
Ben Swan	strs	430.0	392	\$1,684.17
Thompson Farming	strs	420.0	440	\$1,848.00
RA Perry	strs	410.2	395	\$1,620.29
Wattle Vale Partnership	hfrs	410.0	445	\$1,824.50
HEAVY HEIFERS		PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
PR & BK Bennetts		430.0	453	\$1,945.75
Wattle Vale Partnership		425.0	490	\$2,082.50
Wattle Vale Partnership		410.0	473	\$1,940.67
BT & LA ONeill		409.2	481	\$1,968.25
Wattle Vale Partnership		404.2	479	\$1,934.10
Yore Properties Pty Ltd		400.0	505	\$2,020.00
Minemoorong Pastoral Co		400.0	482	\$1,926.67
IJ & VC Deutscher		398.2	474	\$1,887.47
HEAVY STEERS		PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
BT & LA ONeill		455.2	470	\$2,141.07
Wargundy Pastoral Co		452.0	451	\$2,038.84
Wargundy Pastoral Co		451.2	498	\$2,245.47
Wattle Vale Partnership		450.0	483	\$2,173.50
Pinehurst Pastoral Co		430.0	540	\$2,322.00
Minemoorong Pastoral Co		411.2	480	\$1,973.76
Nardoo Development Co		410.0	490	\$2,009.00
Nardoo Development Co		402.2	514	\$2,068.46

QUOTATIONS

Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg)	400.0~455.2c/kg
Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg)	370.0~409.2c/kg
Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg)	400.0~455.2c/kg
Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg)	370.0~409.2c/kg
Export strs: (500kg+)	370.0-390.0c/kg
Export hfrs: (500kg+)	
Cows: (3-4 score)	305.0~322.0c/kg
Heavy Bulls (800kg+)	

COWS	PRICE 322.0 318.2 317.2 315.0	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
PR & BK Bennetts		765	\$2,463.30
ACM Bowman		573	\$1,824.35
IJ & VC Deutscher		650	\$2,061.80
PR & BK Bennetts		615	\$1,937.25
Kareba Pastoral Co Bowman Beef & Ag Thompson Farming ACM Bowman	314.0 312.0 311.0 310.0	686 605 611 684	\$1,957.25 \$2,152.64 \$1,886.49 \$1,900.21 \$2,120.68



My wife was concerned about our 7 year old son's declining math grades. After a chat with him, his grades didn't improve. So we met with his teacher, still no improvement. As a last resort, we transferred him to the

Catholic school. There, his attitude shifted, and he began doing his math homework diligently.

His next report card showed an 'A' in math. When asked about his improvement, he replied, 'On the first day of math class, I saw a guy hanging from a giant plus sign,

and I knew they weren't messing around!'



CLEARING SALE ROSEVALE PARTNERSHIP, GULGONG ONLINE ONLY - VIA AUCTIONSPLUS THURSDAY 12TH JUNE 8:00AM - MONDAY 16TH JUNE 4:00PM (TIMER)

Plant/Machinery: 2008 Volvo 380 Euro 4, 6x4wd, 6m tipper tray, grain bin; 2x 'Jacko' grouper bins; K Line Ag Powerflex speed tiller; 38 plate Off-sets; International 766 Tractor, forklift & post hole digger attachments; Rapid spray 1000L spray tank; Christie Engineering Honda post driver; Walters wire spinner; Miller bobcat 225 Welder/Generator & trailer, 8000 watt + trailer; Spot Ranger 12v electric spray tank, 95I; Kawasaki Motorbike; straightened steel posts Workshop Items/Miscellaneous: JBS hand scissor lift trolley, 300kg rating; 3x workshop steel shelves; steel work bench; Poly/garden fittings; mixed nuts & bolts; various chains, pulleys, shackles, brackets, latches, caster wheels, washers, threaded rod; various electrical wire rolls, lights, globes; multiple tool boxes; workshop power tools; welders; various ratches & straps; various tools; various hydraulic hoses; Husqvarna 385XP chainsaw; trolley & hydraulic jacks; Large Assortment of Steel & Welding/Fabrication Equipment; HG Farley Laser lab quickedge; BOC Inverweld stick welder; welding accessories; welding wire; multiple packs welding rods; Weldmac Altig 200P Tig welder; Lincoln electric welder; tyre repair kit & tools; tyre changer; industrial fan; TNR Welder, Argon Mig welder; Large assortment of steel; sheet racking & sheet steel; hydraulic pipe bender; Guillotine; Sheet bender/Pan brake; Hydraulic pipe bender; Vivkers Hydraulic power unit; Drop saw, stand & pipe bench; Pedestal grinder; Redback laser level kit; FMAC crane; galvanised pipe; W strap; Livestock Handling: 1 tonne remote control trail feeder; Jacky bin; Prattley lamb weigh cradle; Thunderbird weigh scales; Rosevale Welding Wool Press Trolley/Skid OUTSIDE VENDORS - DAC Pastoral Co, Dunedoo: 2x Cowra cattle lick feeders; 2x All Bulk Feeders; Kawasaki Mule Side by Side; Agrowplough flexi-roller.



INSPECTION: by appointment only - contact agent.
 COLLECTION: Tues, 17th June through to Mon, 23rd June.
 PAYMENT TERMS: Payment prior to pickup.
 GST applicable on all items | BUYERS PREMIUM 2%



Angus Stuart 0427 751 009 James Gibson 0477 781 009 Office: 02 6375 1009 www.millingstuart.com.au



DUNEDOO STORE CATTLE SALE WEDNESDAY 18TH 2025 ~ 12:00PM



QUALITY LOCAL VENDOR CATTLE 500 HD

STEERS

A/c Portelli Pastoral Co **UPDATED**

300 Angus steer weaners, 8-10 months, EU accrediated, Coffin Creek & Narranmore Angus blood, excellent quality.

100 Angus X steer weaners, 8-10 months, EU accrediated, Coffin Creek & Narranmore Angus blood, excellent quality.

A/c Woodside Pastoral Co

20 Angus steers, 6-8 months.

A/c Murrawarra Park

30 Angus steer weaners, 8-10 months, very good quality. **A/c BH Pastoral Pty Ltd**

50 Angus x Angus mixed sex weaners, Lawson Angus LLC blood, 5-8 months, to be drafted.

A/c D & M Brooks

60 Angus mixed sex weaners, 8-10 months, yard weaned.

HEIFERS

A/c Bowman Beef & Ag

80 Angus heifers, 8-10 months, yard weaned.
20 Angus/Hereford X heifers, 8-10 months, yard weaned, very quiet.

A/c Woodside Pastoral Co

20 Angus heifers, 6-8 months.
A/c Stillford Farming
15 Angus heifers, 8-10 months

PTIC & COWS & CALVES

A/c Ewendale Partnership

20x20 Angus cows, 5 years with 3rd CAF, 1-3 months, by the Angus bull, rejoined to the Angus Bull 25/4.

A/c Kirriwa Partnership

20 Braford cows, mixed ages, PTIC to Angus Bull.10 Angus X cows, mixed ages, PTIC to Angus Bull.20 XB cows, mixed ages, PTIC to the Angus Bull.

*** FURTHER ENTRIES INVITED & EXPECTED *** www.millingstuart.com.au

PROPERTY





7 COBBORA STREET, NEILREX | 6,069M²

4-bedroom, 1-bath weatherboard home on a large 6,069M². three title parcel of land in a quiet, rural community of Neilrex. Features include segregated living, split system A/C, ceiling fans, solar panels, 21m x 7.5m 5-car garage with 5 roller doors, and concrete wrap around front verandah. Located 106km NE of Dubbo, 54km NW of Dunedoo.

Move-in ready with plenty of space to make it your own!

📞 Enquire now!



Price \$430,000

View By Appointment Only 02 6375 1009

office@millingstuart.com.au www.millingstuart.com.au

PAGE 04